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2023/193

2023/190

2023/Draft

2023/184

2023/183 (C. 19)

2023/Draft

2023/182 (C. 18)

2023/181

2023/Draft

2023/177

2023/176 C.17

SSI Title

Cereal Seed (Scotland)
Amendment Regulations
2023

Teachers’
Superannuation and
Pension Scheme
(Miscellaneous
Amendments)
(Scotland) Regulations
2023

Deer (Firearms etc.)
(Scotland) Amendment
Order 2023

Deer (Close Seasons)
(Scotland) Amendment
Order 2023

Good Food Nation
(Scotland) Act 2022
(Commencement No. 1)
Regulations 2023

Land and Buildings
Transaction Tax (Green
Freeports Relief)
(Scotland) Order 2023

Management of
Offenders (Scotland) Act
2019 (Commencement
No. 7) Regulations 2023

National Health Service
(Free Prescriptions and
Charges for Drugs and
Appliances) (Scotland)
Amendment
Regulations 2023

Agriculture and
Horticulture
Development Board
(Amendment) Order
2023

Building (Scotland)
Amendment
Regulations 2023

Fireworks and
Pyrotechnic Articles
(Scotland) Act 2022
(Commencement No. 3)
Regulations 2023
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23/06

22/06

21/06

21/06

16/06

16/06

16/06

15/06

14/06

08/06

08/06

Procedure

Negative

Negative

Draft
Affirmative

Negative

Laid only

Draft
Affirmative

Laid only

Negative

Draft
Affirmative

Negative

Laid only

15/09

14/09

13/09

13/09

08/09

08/09

08/09

07/09

06/09

27/06

27/06

15/09

14/09

13/09

13/09

08/09

08/09

08/09

07/09

06/09

27/06

27/06

First
Meeting
Date

05/09

05/09

27/06

27/06

27/06

27/06

27/06

27/06

27/06

20/06

20/06

Committee
Decision

Report
Number

RAI

ECYP

RAI

RAI

RAI

FPA

cJ

HSCS

RAI

Attention not

e 43 LGHP

Attention not

drawn 43 cJ

Report
Due
Date

40 Day
Date Date

Meeting

05/10 02/10
04/10 02/10
03/10 03/10
03/10 02/10
28/09 25/09
28/09 28/09
28/09 25/09
27109 25/09
26/09 26/09
20/09 18/09
20/09 27/06 20/09

Recommendation

Parliamentary
Action

&
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Information
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SSI Title Procedure Parliamentary Additional

First Action Information
Meeting
Date

Report
Due Recommendation
Date

Committee Report 40 Day Meeting
Decision Number Date Date

Legal Aid and Advice
and Assistance
(Miscellaneous
Amendment)
(Scotland) (No. 3)
Regulations 2023

Coronavirus (Recovery
and Reform) (Scotland)
2023/172 Act 2022 (Early Expiry of  02/06 Negative 21/06 21/06 13/06
Provisions) Regulations
2023

Act of Adjournal
(Criminal Procedure
Rules 1996
2023/169 Amendment) 02/06 Laid only 21/06 21/06 13/06
(European Union
(Future Relationship)
Act 2020) 2023

Act of Sederunt (Rules of
the Court of Session
1994 and Ordinary
Cause Rules 1993
Amendment)
(Attendance at Hearings)

2023/178 08/06 Negative 27106 27/06 20/06 EHRCJ 20/09 18/09

Attention not

drawn 38 CJ 14/09 11/09

Attention not

drawn 38 CJ 14/09 11/09

Attention not

2023/168 drawn

02/06 Laid only 21/06 21/06 13/06 38 EHRCJ 14/09 11/09

National Health Service
(Charges to Overseas Attention not
2023/173 Visitors) (Scotland) 02/06 Negative 21/06 21/06 13/06 e 38 HSCS 14/09 20/06 11/09 No Recommendation
Amendment
Regulations 2023

Lews Castle College
2023/171 (Transfer and Closure) 02/06 Negative 21/06 21/06 13/06
(Scotland) Order 2023

Attention not

d 38 ECYP 14/09 20/06 11/09 No Recommendation
rawn

Feed Additives (Form
of Provisional
Authorisations) (Cobalt
(I) Compounds)
(Scotland) Regulations
2023

Attention not

2023/170 drawn

01/06 Negative 20/06 20/06 13/06 43 RAI 13/09 21/06 11/09 No Recommendation

Valuation Timetable
2023/166 (Scotland) Amendment 01/06 Laid only 20/06 20/06 13/06
(No. 2) Order 2023

Attention not

drawn 38 LGHP 13/09 13/09

Act of Sederunt (Fees
of Solicitors in the
Court of Session,
Sheriff Appeal Court
and Sheriff Court)
(Taxation of Judicial
Expenses Rules)
(Amendment) 2023

Attention not

2023/165 drawn

01/06 Laid only 20/06 20/06 13/06 38 EHRCJ 13/09 20/06 11/09 No Recommendation
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First
Meeting
Date

X

SSI Title Additional

Information

Procedure Parliamentary

Report Action

Due Recommendation
Date

Committee
Decision

Report

40 Day
Number Date Date

Meeting

Cost of Living (Tenant

Protection) (Scotland)

Act 2022 (Amendment of  01/06
Expiry Date) Regulations

2023

Food (Scotland) Act

Attention not
drawn

Draft

2023/Draft Affirmative

20/06 20/06 13/06 38 LGHP 13/09 13/09

2023/161

2023/160

2023/151

2023/Draft

2023/150

2023/148 C.16

2023/Draft

2015 (Compliance
Notices) Regulations
2023

Packaging Waste (Data
Reporting) (Scotland)
Amendment Regulations
2023

Seed (Fees) (Scotland)
Amendment
Regulations 2023

First-tier Tribunal for
Scotland Local Taxation
Chamber and Upper
Tribunal for Scotland
(Composition and
Procedure)
(Miscellaneous
Amendment)
Regulations 2023

Public Intervention and
Private Storage Aid
(Amendment and
Suspension) (Scotland)
Regulations 2023

Heat Networks
(Scotland) Act 2021
(Commencement No. 3)
Regulations 2023

Deposit and Return
Scheme for Scotland
Amendment
Regulations 2023

25/05

25/05

22/05

22/05

22/05

18/05

17/05

Negative

Negative

Negative

Draft
Affirmative

Negative

Laid only

Draft
Affirmative

13/06

13/06

10/06

10/06

10/06

06/06

05/06

13/06

13/06

10/06

10/06

10/06

06/06

05/06

06/06

06/06

30/05

30/05

30/05

30/05

23/05

Attention
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

Attention not
drawn

38

37

35

35

35

35

35

HSCS

NZET

RAI

EHRCJ

RAI

NZET

NZET

06/09

06/09

30/06

30/06

30/06

26/06

25/06

20/06

13/06

21/06

20/06

21/06

13/06

04/09

04/09

26/06

30/06

26/06

26/06

25/06

No Recommendation

No Recommendation

No Recommendation

Approval

No Recommendation

Approval

Statutory instruments in progress can be viewed on the Legislation.gov.uk website. Please note that there may be a delay (of up to three days) between an instrument being laid before the Parliament and being published on the website.
Queries on instruments that are not yet available on the website can be made by contacting the clerks to the Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee Tel: 0131 348 5175 or email: dplr.committee@parliament.scot.
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CJ - Criminal Justice Committee

CEEAC - Constitution, Europe, External Affairs and Culture Committee
CPPP - Citizen Participation and Public Petitions Committee
CVDR - COVID-19 Recovery Committee

DPLR - Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee

ECYP - Education, Children and Young People Committee
EFW - Economy and Fair Work Committee

EHRCJ - Equalities, Human Rights and Civil Justice Committee
FPA - Finance and Public Administration Committee

HSCS - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

LGHP - Local Government, Housing and Planning Committee
NZET - Net Zero, Energy and Transport Committee

PA - Public Audit Committee

Parliament - The Scottish Parliament

RAI - Rural Affairs and Islands Committee

SJSS - Social Justice and Social Security Committee

SPPAC - Standards, Procedures and Public Appointments Committee
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