# **Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report**



					Pariamaia i										
SSI Number	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	DPLR							Lead Co				
				20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
2023/193	Cereal Seed (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2023	23/06	Negative	15/09	15/09	05/09			RAI	05/10		02/10			
2023/190	Teachers' Superannuation and Pension Scheme (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	22/06	Negative	14/09	14/09	05/09			ECYP	04/10		02/10			
2023/Draft	Deer (Firearms etc.) (Scotland) Amendment Order 2023	21/06	Draft Affirmative	13/09	13/09	27/06			RAI	03/10		03/10			
2023/184	Deer (Close Seasons) (Scotland) Amendment Order 2023	21/06	Negative	13/09	13/09	27/06			RAI	03/10		02/10			
2023/183 (C. 19)	Good Food Nation (Scotland) Act 2022 (Commencement No. 1) Regulations 2023	16/06	Laid only	08/09	08/09	27/06			RAI	28/09		25/09			
2023/Draft	Land and Buildings Transaction Tax (Green Freeports Relief) (Scotland) Order 2023	16/06	Draft Affirmative	08/09	08/09	27/06			FPA	28/09		28/09			
2023/182 (C. 18)	Management of Offenders (Scotland) Act 2019 (Commencement No. 7) Regulations 2023	16/06	Laid only	08/09	08/09	27/06			CJ	28/09		25/09			
2023/181	National Health Service (Free Prescriptions and Charges for Drugs and Appliances) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2023	15/06	Negative	07/09	07/09	27/06			HSCS	27/09		25/09			
2023/Draft	Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board (Amendment) Order 2023	14/06	Draft Affirmative	06/09	06/09	27/06			RAI	26/09		26/09			
2023/177	Building (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2023	08/06	Negative	27/06	27/06	20/06	Attention not drawn	43	LGHP	20/09		18/09			
2023/176 C.17	Fireworks and Pyrotechnic Articles (Scotland) Act 2022 (Commencement No. 3) Regulations 2023	08/06	Laid only	27/06	27/06	20/06	Attention not drawn	43	CJ	20/09	27/06	20/09			

Monday 26 June 2023
Page 1 of 5

## **Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report**



	<u> </u>			Parlamaid na h-Alba											dilidia ila iliyada
SSI Number	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	DPLR							Lead Co				
				20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
2023/178	Legal Aid and Advice and Assistance (Miscellaneous Amendment) (Scotland) (No. 3) Regulations 2023	08/06	Negative	27/06	27/06	20/06			EHRCJ	20/09		18/09			
2023/172	Coronavirus (Recovery and Reform) (Scotland) Act 2022 (Early Expiry of Provisions) Regulations 2023	02/06	Negative	21/06	21/06	13/06	Attention not drawn	38	CJ	14/09		11/09			
2023/169	Act of Adjournal (Criminal Procedure Rules 1996 Amendment) (European Union (Future Relationship) Act 2020) 2023	02/06	Laid only	21/06	21/06	13/06	Attention not drawn	38	СЛ	14/09		11/09			
2023/168	Act of Sederunt (Rules of the Court of Session 1994 and Ordinary Cause Rules 1993 Amendment) (Attendance at Hearings)	02/06	Laid only	21/06	21/06	13/06	Attention not drawn	38	EHRCJ	14/09		11/09			
2023/173	National Health Service (Charges to Overseas Visitors) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2023	02/06	Negative	21/06	21/06	13/06	Attention not drawn	38	HSCS	14/09	20/06	11/09	No Recommendation		
2023/171	Lews Castle College (Transfer and Closure) (Scotland) Order 2023	02/06	Negative	21/06	21/06	13/06	Attention not drawn	38	ECYP	14/09	20/06	11/09	No Recommendation		
2023/170	Feed Additives (Form of Provisional Authorisations) (Cobalt (II) Compounds) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	01/06	Negative	20/06	20/06	13/06	Attention not drawn	43	RAI	13/09	21/06	11/09	No Recommendation		
2023/166	Valuation Timetable (Scotland) Amendment (No. 2) Order 2023	01/06	Laid only	20/06	20/06	13/06	Attention not drawn	38	LGHP	13/09		13/09			
2023/165	Act of Sederunt (Fees of Solicitors in the Court of Session, Sheriff Appeal Court and Sheriff Court) (Taxation of Judicial Expenses Rules) (Amendment) 2023	01/06	Laid only	20/06	20/06	13/06	Attention not drawn	38	EHRCJ	13/09	20/06	11/09	No Recommendation		

Monday 26 June 2023

### **Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report**



	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	DPLR							Lead Co				
SSI Number				20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation	Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
2023/Draft	Cost of Living (Tenant Protection) (Scotland) Act 2022 (Amendment of Expiry Date) Regulations 2023	01/06	Draft Affirmative	20/06	20/06	13/06	Attention not drawn	38	LGHP	13/09		13/09			
2023/161	Food (Scotland) Act 2015 (Compliance Notices) Regulations 2023	25/05	Negative	13/06	13/06	06/06	Attention drawn	38	HSCS	06/09	20/06	04/09	No Recommendation		
2023/160	Packaging Waste (Data Reporting) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2023	25/05	Negative	13/06	13/06	06/06	Attention not drawn	37	NZET	06/09	13/06	04/09	No Recommendation		
2023/151	Seed (Fees) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2023	22/05	Negative	10/06	10/06	30/05	Attention not drawn	35	RAI	30/06	21/06	26/06	No Recommendation		
2023/Draft	First-tier Tribunal for Scotland Local Taxation Chamber and Upper Tribunal for Scotland (Composition and Procedure) (Miscellaneous Amendment) Regulations 2023	22/05	Draft Affirmative	10/06	10/06	30/05	Attention not drawn	35	EHRCJ	30/06	20/06	30/06	Approval		
2023/150	Public Intervention and Private Storage Aid (Amendment and Suspension) (Scotland) Regulations 2023	22/05	Negative	10/06	10/06	30/05	Attention not drawn	35	RAI	30/06	21/06	26/06	No Recommendation		
2023/148 C.16	Heat Networks (Scotland) Act 2021 (Commencement No. 3) Regulations 2023	18/05	Laid only	06/06	06/06	30/05	Attention not drawn	35	NZET	26/06		26/06			
2023/Draft	Deposit and Return Scheme for Scotland Amendment Regulations 2023	17/05	Draft Affirmative	05/06	05/06	23/05	Attention not drawn	35	NZET	25/06	13/06	25/06	Approval		

Statutory instruments in progress can be viewed on the <u>Legislation.gov.uk website</u>. Please note that there may be a delay (of up to three days) between an instrument being laid before the Parliament and being published on the website. Queries on instruments that are not yet available on the website can be made by contacting the clerks to the Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee Tel: 0131 348 5175 or email: <a href="mailto:dplr.committee@parliament.scot">dplr.committee@parliament.scot</a>.

Monday 26 June 2023
Page 3 of 5

#### Monday 26 June 2023

#### **Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report**



CJ - Criminal Justice Committee

CEEAC - Constitution, Europe, External Affairs and Culture Committee

CPPP - Citizen Participation and Public Petitions Committee

CVDR - COVID-19 Recovery Committee

DPLR - Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee

ECYP - Education, Children and Young People Committee

EFW - Economy and Fair Work Committee

EHRCJ - Equalities, Human Rights and Civil Justice Committee

FPA - Finance and Public Administration Committee

HSCS - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

LGHP - Local Government, Housing and Planning Committee

NZET - Net Zero, Energy and Transport Committee

PA - Public Audit Committee

Parliament - The Scottish Parliament

RAI - Rural Affairs and Islands Committee

SJSS - Social Justice and Social Security Committee

SPPAC - Standards, Procedures and Public Appointments Committee

Monday 26 June 2023

© Parliamentary copyright. Scottish Parliamentary Corporate Body Information on the Scottish Parliament's copyright policy can be found on the website - www.parliament.scot or by contacting Public Information on 0131 348 5000 Published in Scotland by the Scottish Parliamentary Corporate Body All documents are available on the Scottish Parliament website at: <a href="https://www.parliament.scot/documents">www.parliament.scot/documents</a> For information on the Scottish Parliament contact Public Information on: Telephone: 0131 348 5000 or 0800 092 7500

You can write to us in any language or contact us using the Text Relay service or in British Sign Language through contact SCOTLAND-BSL.

Email: <a href="mailto:sp.info@parliament.scot">sp.info@parliament.scot</a>

Live chat on <a href="http://www.parliament.scot">http://www.parliament.scot</a>